EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 14<sup>th</sup> REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, APRIL 30, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

## PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor
Hon. Anthony C. Callos
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares
Hon. Ramon E. Entico
Hon. Arnel E. Billones

- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
- Acting Liga President

ABSENT: NONE

------

## RESOLUTION NO. 72 S-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHARGING TO CURRENT APPROPRIATIONS OF THE EXPENDITURES OF THIS MUNICIPALITY FOR CY 2017 AMOUNTING TO FOUR THOUSAND (P4,000.00) PESOS.

WHEREAS, vouchers to be charged to current appropriation is the voucher amounting to Four Thousand (P4,000.00) Pesos in payment for the honorarium of four (4) Barangay Health Workers for the month of September to December 2017;

WHEREAS, the said amount is intended for legitimate expenses of this municipality for CY 2017 which were not obligated for reason that the payee is in Manila for a very important matters being attended;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor, and duly seconded by Honorable Danilo E. Enaje, it was;

Page 2 of 2 pages\_res72s18

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to authorize the charging to current appropriation the expenditures of this municipality for CY 2017 amounting to Four Thousand (P4,000.00) Pesos;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished all offices concerned for information and guidance.

APPROVED.
-----------

\_\_\_\_\_\_

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer